**DFFICE** 

**PATENT** 

IN THE UNITED STAT

In re Application of

Guy SHINAR et al.

Serial No.: 09/513,959

Filed: February 28, 2000

06-06-2000



Group Art Unit: 2878

Examiner:

For: DOSIMETER FOR A MINIATURE ENERGY TRANSDUCER FOR EMITTING X-

**RAY RADIATION** 

## Certificate of Mailing

Thereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on:

Di te:

By :

Marc A. Rossi

## **ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER**

Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached Assignment in the name of the assignor and the assignee as indicated below and return the original document to the undersigned.

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):

Guy SHINAR Shmuel BUKSHPAN

2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):

X-Technologies, Ltd. 40 Ramland Road, South, Suite 10 Orangeburg, New York, 10962-2617

06/02/2000 WKOROMA 00000098 09513959

03 FC:581 40.00 OF

PATENT REEL: 010823 FRAME: 0693

3.	Execution Date of Assignment: 3/8/00				
4.	If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
5.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	All correspondence should be addressed to:  Marc A. Rossi  ROSSI & ASSOCIATES  P.O. Box 826  Ashburn, VA 20146-0826				
	The Assignment recordation fee (\$40.00) is covered by our attached Check No				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and				
any a	attached copy is a true copy of the original docun	nent. Total number of pages including			
cove	er sheet, attachments and document THREE (3).				
	If there should be any questions concerning th	e amount of the fee or should our check			
beco	ome detached, please debit or credit our Deposit A	account Number 18-2056 as needed in order			
to ef	fect proper filing of the attached document.				
		Respectfully submitted,			
		ROSSI & ASSOCIATES			
Date	05/30/00	Marc A. Rossi Registration No. 31,923			
Atto	orney Docket No. EXIO:0(17				

ROSSI & ASSOCIATES P.O. Box 826 Ashburn, VA 20146-0826

## \*\*\* ASSIGNMENT \*\*\*

				n paid to each of the undersigned, assign, transfer and set over to:
Name:	X-TECHNOLDGI	ES, LTD.		
Address:	40 Ramland Road,	South, Suite 10, Orangel	ourg, New York, 10962-261	7
(hereinafter designated as possessions, in the invention	the Assignee) the eon, and all application	ntire right, title and interests for patent and any Let	rest for the United States, iters Patent which may be gr	its territories, dependencies and ranted therefore, known as:
Title:	DOSIMETER FOR	R A MINIATURE ENERG	GY TRANSDUCER FOR E	MITTING X-RAY RADIATION
identified by the Assignee executed and filed an appl Application Serial No.	cation for pater tim	ATTORNEY DOCKET the United States of Ame	NUMBER <u>EXIO:007</u> , for vertica on the date <u>2/28/00</u> an	which the undersigned has (have) d now designated as U.S. Patent
or divisional applications to deem necessary or expedie this application or continual going forward with such in with claims or provisions o	hereof and also to ex nt; (2) execute a 1 pa tion or division there terference; (3) execut f the International Co	ecute separate assignmen pers necessary in connect of and to cooperate with t te all papers and documen onvention of Protection of	ts in connection with such a ion with any interference w he Assignee in every way p ts and perform any act which	e application and any continuing applications as the Assignee may hich may be declared concerning ossible in obtaining evidence and h may be necessary in connection ar agreements; and (4) to perform ssignee.
United States resulting fro Assignee of the entire inter	om said applications est, and hereby cover	or any division or divisi nants that the undersigned	ons or continuing applicati	any and all Letters Patents of the ons thereof to said Assignee, as ne entire interest herein assigned, ewith.
identification, including bu	t not limited to the .	ATTORNEY DOCKET I	CIATES the power to inser NUMBER, which may be n recordation of this documer	t on this assignment any further necessary or desirable in order to at.
In w tness whe	reof, executed by the	e undersigned on the date	(s) opposite the signature(s)	of the undersigned:
Print Nan	le <sup>a</sup>	Date	Signature	
1) <u>GUY SHINAK</u>		$\frac{93/98/99}{\text{Month/Day/Year}}$		- manual contraction and an artist of the contraction and the cont
2) <u>SHMUEL BUKSHPAN</u>		Month/Day/Year	- 12 / h	
This assignment should or before at least two witnesses. Wi	preferably be signed befor tnessed by:	e a Not <b>ary Publi</b> c if within the U	nited States of America; a U.S. Cons	sul if outside the United States of America:
n Nathan Si	ola	03/08/00	101	
		Month/Day/Year	( ) J	

**RECORDED: 06/01/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010823 FRAME: 0695